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SCHWINN BICYCLE COMPANY

1856 NORTH KOSTNER AVENUE - CHICAGO, HLUINOIS 60639 - TELEPHONE 312-227-3000

December 27, 1971

Mr. Whitfield Snell

Alamo Heights Bicycle
53933 Broadway

San Antonio, Texas 78209

Dear Mr. Bnell:

Thank you for your inquiry, regarding the possibility
of obtaining a Schwinn Dealership.

At the present time we are not in a position to accept
any applications for New Dealerships, and we will not be
able to do so until further notice, Due to the unpreceg-
dented demand for Schwinn bicycles, especially those
bicycles with five~ and ten-speed gears, we are making
our supply available to our present dealers. Many of
the components required to make the five~ and ten~speed
type bicyecles are in short supply, not only in this
country, but also in the world market; and, we feel that
it would not be in our interest to take on additional
retaill distribution at this time.

It is our sincere hope that this situation will be
alleviated some time in the near future, although, 1t
does not appear likely at this time. In any event,
please feel free to contact us at any time, if you are
interested in a Schwinn Dealership.

Thank you again for writing to us; we appreciate your

interest in Schwinn products.
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Manager, Dealer Relations
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would iike to opem & §

Wovember 26, 1972

Hr. Willias P, Chambers
Vamager, Dealer Helatloas
Sehwing Bleysle Company
1856 North Kosbuer Avenue
Chieagy, filinols 60639

Dear Mre. Chauabsress

I s writing you agaln

binve my regueat for
a Sehwine franshise.

& gtated befors, 1

o

Congent shore in San
[ am enclosing pletures
tonic to denonstrate
sershandising., I ask
sak with your repre-
sentative in ny are inet 18 nob propaviy
represented in San Antonlo, as 1t ls handled only
aeg a slde lime by a laws mowey shop and a boy store.

Antonio, With thls le
of wy preseat shop 1

to you my ldeas of 1
that you glve me & ¢

I can agsure you that if I am offered the {ranchise
I can meet the regulrements, with respest to both
floanses and nanagenment.

Sincerely,

¥hitfield Zasll



SCHWINN BICYCLE COMPANY

1856 NORTH KOSTNER AVENUE - CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60639 - TELEPHONE 312-227-3000

December 15, 1972

Mr., Whitfield Snell
Alamo Heights Bicycle
5933 Broadway

San Antonio, Texas 78209

Dear Mr. Sunell:

Thanks for your letter of Hovember 26, advising us of
your continued interest in obtaining a Schwinn dealership.
1 also appreciate receiving the photographs of your store.

While it is true that our distribution in San Antonio

may have its shortcomings, we are still not in a position
to take on any new accounts, because we are selling all

of our merchandise on an allocation program. Each dealer's
allocation is based on its purchases for the previous two
years.

I am referring your letter and the photographs to our
Regional Sales Manager, Mr. Galen Bowcutt, for his infor-
mation, and I am asking him to contact you the next time
he is in the San Antonioc area.

Thanks again for writing to us. | ya

Manager, Dealer Relations
WPC:ls

CC: Galen Bowecutt Py
A4~ 2358944 4 $i00
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SLCHWINN BICYCGLE COMPANY

1856 NORTH KOSTNER AVENUE - CHICAGO, HUNGCIS 40439 - TELEPHOMNE 312-227.3000

September 18, 1973

Mr. Whitfield Snell
Alamo Helghis Hiecyols
$937% Broadwsy

San Antonio, Texss 78209

Desr My, Snell:

Thenlk vou so very much for the most impressive photographe
of wvour new store, the improvements are something you cen
be very proud of,

Im pessing these photo's on to Nr. Bill Chambers, Mansger of
Desler Relstions for our compsny,to keep hin informed Lo the
setivity in the Sen Antonioc area.

T plan on being in the Ssn Antonio sres in mid October and hope
we can get together for e chat,

Thenk veu onee again for the beautiful photographs and the Yind
letter snd I hope we can give vou more concerete information on
the Jchwinn Progran in the nesy fobure,

Very truly vours,
; o

Galen Boweutt
Regional Sales Mansger



SCHWINN BICYCLE COMPANY

1856 NORTH KOSTHNER AVENUE - CHICAGO, HLINGCIS 40639 - TELEPHONE 312-227-3000

October 17, 1974

Mr. Whitfield Snell

ALAMO HEIGHTS BICYCLE SHOP
3933 Broadway

Sam Antonio, Texas 72809

Dear Mr. Snell:

I am glad to be able to tell you that our Franchise Committee has
approved your application for a Schwinn Franchise.

As quickly as possible, we will set up our records here at the
Factory and mail your file copy of our Franchise Agreement bearing
your Franchise number.

The Schwinn Subsidiary serving your area is:

Schwinn Sales Midwest, Inc.
2101 Arthur Avenue
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

They carry in stock a large selection of Schwinn bicycles, parts
and accessories, and will give you prompt service for all of your
bicycle requirements.

Meanwhile, we will be glad to process your orders, and are looking

forward to long and mutually profitable business relations with
vour Company.

Yours very truly,
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" William P. Chambers y,
Manager, Dealer Relations
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